

Lawrence County

Transportation Improvement District

Lawrence County Courthouse 111 South 4th Street, Ironton, Ohio 45638

Les Boggs—Chairman

Terry Porter-Vice Chairman

Doug Cade—Secretary

Jason Stephens-Treasurer Bill Dingus-Member

Rep. Ryan Smith—Member Senate Appointment-Ron West

Public Notice

Lawrence County Transportation Improvement District Public Input Open House

April 7, 2015

The Lawrence County Transportation Improvement District will holding and Open House to gather input from the public for the following projects:

> **CR 410 Intersection Improvements US 52/Solida Road Intersection Improvements** US 52 / CR 1/ CR 15 intersection Improvements

The Open House will be held April 7, 2015 from 4:00 to 6:00 pm at the Lawrence County Chamber of Commerce.

Respectfully submitted,

Douglas E. Cade, PE, PS

Secretary